
Minnesota Duluth (17-13) -vs- Southwest Minnesota (20-13)
3/29/2026 at Marshall, MN (Mustang Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hopp, Ramsey (8-8)
Loss: Sylvia Cochran,Emmie (2-2)
HBP: Sylvia Cochran,Emmie, Hopp, Ramsey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jarod Hettich First: Greg Knutson Third Base: Scott Fairbrother 
Start: 11:53 am   Time: 1:06   Attendance: 82   Weather: Sunny, 55, Wind SW 12 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minnesota Duluth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Southwest Minnesota 0 1 0 0 0 0 X 1 3 1

Minnesota Duluth 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Ava ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Evans, Daphne cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
McMillan, Morgan lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Thomas, Sierra 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jenkins, Kendal c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Khendal 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Gallahue, Taylor pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Timmer, Serena 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Johnson, Paige dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ambroz, Emma rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tschida, Taylor ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sylvia Cochran,Emmie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 0 7 4

2B: Johnson, Khendal (1)
SH: Thomas, Sierra (1)
SB: Johnson, Ava (1)
HBP: Johnson, Ava (1)

Southwest Minnesota 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kramolisch, Riley lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Van Dyke, Paris cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Acker, Aliza 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Humpal, Emma 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Marsh, Jordyn dp 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Hopp, Ramsey p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ingalls, Lexi ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bretschneider,Kennah rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stych, Carley 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Anderson, Grace c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 3 1 0 2 3

HR: Marsh, Jordyn (1)
SH: Van Dyke, Paris (2); Ingalls, Lexi (1)
HBP: Kramolisch, Riley (1)
E: Humpal, Emma (1)

Minnesota Duluth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sylvia Cochran,Emmie (L, 2-2) 6.0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 18 22 7 9 81
Totals 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 18 22 7 9 81

Southwest Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hopp, Ramsey (W, 8-8) 7.0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 23 25 9 5 87
Totals 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 23 25 9 5 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 1st UMD SMS
Johnson, A. hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBFF). 0 0
Johnson, A. stole second. 0 0
Evans, D. flied out to rf (2-1 BSB); Johnson, A. advanced to third. 0 0
McMillan, M. struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 0
Thomas, S. struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 1st UMD SMS
Kramolisch, hit by pitch (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Van Dyke, P out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kramolisch, advanced to second. 0 0
Acker, A. grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB); Kramolisch, advanced to third. 0 0
Humpal, E struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 0 0

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 2nd UMD SMS
Jenkins, K. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Johnson, K. grounded out to p (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Timmer, S. lined out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 2nd UMD SMS
Marsh, J. homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Hopp, R. singled to right field (3-1 BSBB). 0 1
Ingalls, L. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hopp, R. advanced to second. 0 1
Bretschneide grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 1
Stych, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SFB). 0 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 3rd UMD SMS
Johnson, P. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Ambroz, E. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Johnson, A. reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-0). 0 1
Evans, D. flied out to rf (1-2 KFFB). 0 1

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 3rd UMD SMS
Kramolisch, grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Van Dyke, P flied out to rf (3-2 FBBFB). 0 1
Acker, A. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 4th UMD SMS
McMillan, M. singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
Thomas, S. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); McMillan, M. advanced to second. 0 1
Jenkins, K. flied out to cf (2-2 BKBS); McMillan, M. advanced to third. 0 1
Johnson, K. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 0 1

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 4th UMD SMS
Humpal, E grounded out to p (3-2 BKBSB). 0 1
Marsh, J. lined out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Hopp, R. popped up to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 0 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 5th UMD SMS
Timmer, S. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 1



Johnson, P. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 1
Tschida, T. pinch hit for Ambroz, E.. 0 1
Tschida, T. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 5th UMD SMS
Ambroz, E. to rf for Tschida, T.. 0 1
Ingalls, L. struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSS). 0 1
Bretschneide lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Stych, C. popped up to p (1-1 BF). 0 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 6th UMD SMS
Johnson, A. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 1
Evans, D. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
McMillan, M. lined out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 1

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 6th UMD SMS
Kramolisch, singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 1
Van Dyke, P out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kramolisch, advanced to second. 0 1
Acker, A. flied out to lf (2-2 FBFFB). 0 1
Kramolisch, advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Humpal, E popped up to 3b (2-2 BBFK). 0 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 7th UMD SMS
Thomas, S. popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 1
Jenkins, K. lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 1
Johnson, K. doubled to right center (0-2 KFF). 0 1
Gallahue, T. pinch ran for Johnson, K.. 0 1
Timmer, S. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 7th UMD SMS


